

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUN YATENE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colomy of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. /-/2-83-19

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is concerned with providing adequate administrative support for all Tribal programs, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has negotiated and Indirect Cost Rate in accordance with OMB regulations and approved by Office of Inspector General,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Business Committee hereby requests a contract from the Bureau of Indians Affairs in compliance with the Indirect Cost Agreement for administrative support funding for all Bureau of Indian Affairs programs negotiated with the Tribe.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 7 constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 12 day of 1933 by a vote of 6 members for, 6 members against and 6 members not voting, and that 9 members not voting, resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

, Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS Committee